
Section II. TM 9-2320-280-24P-1

Figure 202. Hood Assembly and Mounting Hardware.

 Current part is item (8) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (8) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



     SECTION II            TM9-2320-280-24P
   (1)   (2)    (3)           (4)        (5)                     (6)                    (7)
  ITEM   SMR                            PART
   NO   CODE   NSN          CAGEC      NUMBER      DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

                                                   GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD,AND HULL
                                                   ASSEMBLY

                                                   FIG. 202 HOOD ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING
                                                   HARDWARE

     1 PAOFF 2510014732309 19207 12338940-1       HOOD,ENGINE COMPART  COMES WITH        1
                                                  GROMMETS AND WELDNUTS...............
     1 PAOFF 2510011739347 19207 12338940         HOOD,ENGINE COMPART.................   1
     2 PAOZZ 5340012135735 34623 5591648          LOOP,STRAP FASTENER.................   2
                                                  UOC:AVY,A13,A14,A20,BVY,B20,HVY,H13,
                                                  H14,H20,H21,H28,NNN
     3 PAOZZ 5305009846212 96906 MS35206-265      SCREW,MACHINE  #10-24 X 3/4.........   4
                                                  UOC:AVY,A13,A14,A20,BVY,B20,HVY,H13,
                                                  H14,H20,H21,H28,NNN
     4 PAOZZ 5320012556608 11815 SSLQ-68"Q"       RIVET,BLIND  3/16 DIA...............  15
     5 PAOZZ 5330012550207 34623 5591313          SEAL,NONMETALLIC ST  REAR,R.H.......   1
     6 PFOZZ 2590012612636 19207 12338904         BEZEL,AUTOMOTIVE TR  REAR,R.H.......   1
     7 PAOZZ 5340012662995 34623 5590550          PLATE,MENDING  CENTER...............   1
     8 PAOZZ 5340011867658 34623 5588172          BUMPER,NONMETALLIC  CENTER..........   1
     9 PAOZZ 5310012183190 19207 12339433         WASHER,FLAT  9/32...................   6
    10 PAOZZ 5305002253842 80204 B1821BH025C113N  SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  1/4-20 X 1.125.   6
    11 PAOZZ 5330012550208 34623 5591315          SEAL,NONMETALLIC ST  REAR,L.H.......   1
    12 PFOZZ 2590012612637 19207 12338907         MOLDING,METAL  REAR,L.H.............   1
    13 PFOZZ 2590012615484 19207 12338902         MOLDING,METAL  REAR,L.H.............   1
    14 PFOZZ 5340012113132 34623 5584963          PLATE,MENDING.......................   2
    15 PAOZZ 5340011899979 34623 5588179          STRIKE,CATCH........................   2
    16 PAOZZ 5305000712505 80204 B1821BH025C088N  SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  1/4-20 X 7/8...   6
    17 PAOOO 2540011859530 19207 12338909         LATCH,HOOD,VEHICULA.................   2
    18 PAOZZ 5315008395820 80205 MS24665-134      .PIN,COTTER  1/16 X 3/4.............   1
    19 PAOZZ 5365012124736 19207 12338886         .SPACER,SLEEVE......................   2
    20 PAOZZ 2540012125814 19207 12338889         .LATCH,HOOD,VEHICULA................   1
    21 PAOZZ 2510012090502 19207 12338880         .BASE,HOOD LATCH....................   1
    22 PAOZZ 5315007533895 80205 MS16562-256      .PIN,SPRING.........................   1
    23 PAOZZ 5315012135545 19207 12338894         .PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADED................   1
    24 PAOZZ 2540012094590 19207 12338891         .LATCH,HOOD,VEHICULA................   1
    25 PAOZZ 5310011023270 24617 2436161          WASHER,FLAT  1/4....................  22
    26 PAOZZ 5310000614650 96906 MS51943-31       NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE.................  18
    27 PAOZZ 5340011858821 34623 5588167          BUMPER,NONMETALLIC..................   2
    28 PAOZZ 5306012668274 34623 9419011          BOLT,MACHINE........................   4
    29 PFOZZ 2510011856715 19207 12338905         BRACKET,HOOD VEHICU.................   2
    30 PAOZZ 5310008960903 96906 MS51967-12       NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON...................   4
    31 PAOZZ 5365012122325 19207 12338879         SPACER,PLATE........................   1
    32 PAOZZ 5340011861388 19207 12338900         LEAF,BUTT HINGE.....................   1
    33 PAOZZ 5310008094085 96906 MS27183-16       WASHER,FLAT  7/16...................  12
    34 PAOZZ 5306012531612 96906 MS35764-850      BOLT,SELF-LOCKING  7/16-14 X 1.25...   4
    35 PAOZZ 5305007829489 80204 B1821BH038C200N  SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  3/8-16 X 2.00..   4
    36 PAOZZ 5310012507836 34623 5593285          WASHER,FLAT  3/8....................   4
    37 PAOZZ 5315011865633 19207 12338893         PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADLE.................   2
    38 PAOZZ 5340011869496 34623 5578522          LEAF,BUTT HINGE.....................   2
    39 PAOZZ 5315008423044 14351 X601             PIN,COTTER  3/32 X 3/4..............   4
    40 PFOZZ 5310012107938 34623 5582677          NUT STRIP...........................   2
    41 PAOZZ 5310002081918 88044 AN365-1024A      NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  #10-24.........   4

                                     202-1

 Current part is item (8) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (8) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 


	FIGURES
	FIGURE 202

	PAGES
	PAGE 202-1


